
General $623,302

Capital Outlay $2,484,516

Special Education ($29,480)

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.342

Owner Occupied $5.240

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.845

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.741

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,028,444

$0

$105,748

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,134,192Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $141,776,845

Owner Occupied $53,315,080

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $18,546,783

Total $213,638,708

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

11.9

12.5%

20.6

$45,179Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 149.404

9-12 56.960

153.361

60.402

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 213.282 220.680

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 221

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 16

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 15.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 30.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.5%

9

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 99

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 214

Educational Funds $11,274

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 12.46

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 216.54

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
34

2019-2020 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 6.917 6.917

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD  57012

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,005

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,132,424

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$314,305

$2,112

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $111,999

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $942,556

County $10,619

State $1,066,408

Federal $70,264

Total $2,089,848

$594,537

$0

$0

$10,716

$371,376

$0

$105,748

$415

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$605,253 $477,539 $424

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,455

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$424

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$112,994

$275,953

$57,235

$1,353

$11,272

$1,068

$840

$26,060

$0

$0

$0

$10,699

$79,074

$40,170

$36,841

$12,972

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$34,217

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$84,130 $6,138 $5,902 $0

$0 $81,047 $0 $0

$207,916 $39,988 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,051,099

$0

$0

$93,863

$212,792

$55,350

$0

$63,170

$43,136

$7,521

$0

$0

$0

$81,560

$283,516

$0

$0

$11,465

$63,979

$26,909

$0

$16,198

$4,932

$1,026

$0

$0

$0

$9,220

$97,842

$2,112

$0

$88,848

$34,909

$8,895

$79,595

$112,322

$34,024

$142,493

$0

$0

$0

$15,598

$51,187

$0

$0

$7,846

$2,140

$4,742

$0

$19,632

$12,824

$11,977

$0

$0

$0

$15,567

$2,758

$0

$0

$1,318

$495

$0

$0

$7,671

$0

$15,837

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,875

$275

$1,452

$28,911

$0

$2,124

$0

$0

$0

$753

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canistota School District 43-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$123,188 $140,592

$1,984,005 $211,328 $491,375 $0Total Expenditures

$1,608,490 $417,244 $616,638 $125,915 $28,079 $36,389


