as of 12/10/2020

## 2019-2020 Profile of Canistota School District 43-1

431 4th Ave, Canistota, SD 57012

Home County: Mc Cook Area in Square Miles: 99

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	221
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	214
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	216.54
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	16
Home School ADM	12.46
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	34
% Special Needs Students*	15.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	30.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.1%
District Attendance Rate	96.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.7
Number of Graduates	9

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,179
Avg Years of Experience	11.9
% with Advanced Degrees	12.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

. ,	
English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,005

### **Enrollment Data**

	rage Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	6.917	6.917
KG-8	149.404	153.361
9-12	56.960	60.402
Total	213.282	220.680

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,274

### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$1,028,444
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$105,748
<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$1,134,192

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

# 2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3,546,783
3,315,080
1,776,845

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$623,302
Capital Outlay	\$2,484,516
Special Education	(\$29,480)
Impact Aid	\$0

## 2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$2.342
Owner Occupied	\$5.240
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.845
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.741
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*</sup> District has an opt out of GF levy.

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

## **Revenue by Fund**

### Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$942,556	\$594,537	\$371,376	\$424	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$10,619	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,066,408	\$0	\$105,748	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$70,264	\$10,716	\$415	\$0	Food Service	\$123,188	\$140,592
Total	\$2,089,848	\$605,253	\$477,539	\$424	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$5,455

## **Expenditure by Fund**

_				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,132,424	\$34,217	\$314,305	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$2,112	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$112,994	\$11,272	\$79,074	\$0
Administration Services	\$275,953	\$1,068	\$40,170	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$84,130	\$6,138	\$5,902	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$81,047	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$207,916	\$39,988	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$57,235	\$840	\$36,841	\$0
Other Support Services	\$1,353	\$26,060	\$12,972	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$111,999	\$10,699	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,984,005	\$211,328	\$491,375	\$0

## **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,051,099	\$283,516	\$97,842	\$51,187	\$2,758	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$2,112	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$93,863	\$11,465	\$88,848	\$7,846	\$1,318	\$0
Administration Services	\$212,792	\$63,979	\$34,909	\$2,140	\$495	\$2,875
Fiscal Services	\$55,350	\$26,909	\$8,895	\$4,742	\$0	\$275
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$79,595	\$0	\$0	\$1,452
Operation/Maint. Services	\$63,170	\$16,198	\$112,322	\$19,632	\$7,671	\$28,911
Transportation Services	\$43,136	\$4,932	\$34,024	\$12,824	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$7,521	\$1,026	\$142,493	\$11,977	\$15,837	\$2,124
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$81,560	\$9,220	\$15,598	\$15,567	\$0	\$753
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,608,490	\$417,244	\$616,638	\$125,915	\$28,079	\$36,389

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.